PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	≣:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Mark Schneider			09/29/2010	
Jason Johnson		10/12/2010		
Jennifer Brace			09/28/2010	
lvette Hernandez			09/28/2010	
Alexander Struther	s		09/28/2010	
Karl Vandivier			09/29/2010	
Amy Garby			09/28/2010	
Paul Aldighieri			09/30/2010	
Gary Braddock			10/11/2010	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	MICHIGAN 48126	48126		
		Numt	ber	
Property Type				
Application Numbe	۶۱. 	12854016		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(313)3	22-7162		
		S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	sful.	
		es@brookskushman.com		
	chughe	6	lame: Brooks Kushman P.C./FGTL	
<i>Correspondence w</i> Email: Correspondent Nan	ne: Brooks	Kushman P.C./FGTL		
<i>Correspondence w</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ne: Brooks 1000 T	Kushman P.C./FGTL own Center		
<i>Correspondence w</i> Email: Correspondent Nan	ne: Brooks	Kushman P.C./FGTL own Center	PATENT	

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83164398	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dalpreet S. Saluja	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif		

Please direct all correspondence to: 28395

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Attorney Docket No. 83164398 entitled: MULTI-DISPLAY VEHICLE INFORMATION SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: **Mark Schneider, Jason Johnson, Jennifer Brace, Ivette Hernandez, Alexander Struthers, Karl Vandivier, Amy Garby, Paul Aldighieri, Gary Braddock**.

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. <u>12/854,016</u>, Filing Date <u>August 10, 2010</u>), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.

Executed by:

SIGNATURE:

Signature: Mul ULA Date: 9/29/10

Mark Schneider 16212 Crystal Downs East Northville, MI, United States of America

Jason Johnson 1849 N. Franklin St. Dearborn, MI, 48128 United States of America

Jennifer Brace 43761 Dorisa Ct. Northville, MI, 48167 United States of America

Ivette Hernandez 3605 Gertrude Street Dearborn, MI, 48124 United States of America

Signature:_____ Date:____

20 Date: 9/28/10 Signature:

Signature: Truth Mutture Date: 09.28.2010.

PATENT REEL: 025138 FRAME: 0418

Alexander Struthers 405 Covington Ct Northville, MI 48168 United States of America	Signature:	Date:/28/10
Karl Vandivier 13929 Marina Drive Belleville, MI, 48111 United States of America	Signature: Hlt	Date: 9/29//0
Amy Garby 1526 Delancy Circle Canton, MI, 48188 United States of America	Signature:	Date:
Paul Aldighieri 252 Fisher Rd. Grosse Pointe Farms, MI, United States of America	Signature:	Date:
Gary Braddock 704 Washington Grosse Pointe, MI 48230 United States of America	Signature:	Date:

Jennifer M Stec

Please direct all correspondence to: 28395

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Attorney Docket No. 83164398 entitled: MULTI-DISPLAY VEHICLE INFORMATION SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Mark Schneider, Jason Johnson, Jennifer Brace, Ivette Hernandez, Alexander Struthers, Karl Vandivier, Amy Garby, Paul Aldighieri, Gary Braddock.

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. <u>12/854,016</u>, Filing Date <u>August 10, 2010</u>), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.

Executed by:	SIGNATURE	2 2 2
Mark Schneider 16212 Crystal Downs East Northville, MI, United States of America	Signature:	Date:
Jason Johnson 1849 N. Franklin St. Dearborn, MI, 48128 United States of America	Signature:	Date:_ <u>10/12/10</u>
Jennifer Brace 43761 Dorisa Ct. Northville, MI, 48167 United States of America	Signature:	Date:
Ivette Hernandez 3605 Gertrude Street Dearborn, MI, 48124 United States of America	Signature:	Date:
		ρατεντ

REEL: 025138 FRAME: 0420

Alexander Struthers 405 Covington Ct Northville, MI 48168 United States of America	Signature:	Date:
Karl Vandivier 1 3929 Ma rina Drive Belleville, MI, 48111 United States of America	Signature:	
Amy Garby 1526 Delancy Circle Canton, Mi, 48188 United States of America	Signature: Any Gart	Date:9-2810
Paul Aldighieri 252 Fisher Rd. Grosse Pointe Farms, MI, 4 United States of America	Signature:	Date:
Gary Braddock 704 Washington Grosse Pointe, MI 48230 United States of America	Signature:	Date:

Jenniller M Stec

Alexander Struthers 405 Covington Ct Northville, MI 48168 United States of America	Signature:	Date:
Karl Vandivier 13929 Marina Drive Belleville, MI, 48111 United States of America	Signature:	Date:
Amy Garby 1526 Delancy Circle Canton, MI, 48188 United States of America	Signature:	Date:
Paul Aldighieri 252 Fisher Rd. Grosse Pointe Farms, MI, 48 United States of America	Signature: All	_ Date: <u>09/30/20</u> 10
Gary Braddock 704 Washington Grosse Pointe, MI 48230 United States of America	Signature:	Date:

Jennifer M Stec

Alexander Struthers 405 Covington Ct Northville, MI 48168 United States of America	Signature:	Date:
Karl Vandivier 13929 Marina Drive Belleville, MI, 48111 United States of America	Signature:	Date:
Amy Garby 1526 Delancy Circle Canton, MI, 48188 United States of America	Signature:	Date:
Paul Aldighieri 252 Fisher Rd. Grosse Pointe Farms, MI, 4 United States of America	Signature:	Date:
Gary Braddock 704 Washington Grosse Pointe, MI 48230 United States of America	Signature:	Date: 10/11/10
Jonniter M Stec		

x